into 100,000,000 (one hundred million) shares, each with a nominal value of 1 TL, The registered capital ceiling 

permission given by CMB is valid for the years 2019-2023 (5 years), The shares representing the capital of the 

company are divided into A and B groups, 3,000,000 (three million) of A group shares and 18,000,000 (eighteen 

million) of B group shares belong to Yusuf ŞENEL, Group B consists of 12,000,000 (twelve million) shares 

open to the public, Shares of Group A are registered, shares of Group B are bearer, 

In the field of Solar Energy Applications, which is one of its main service subjects, Naturel Yenilenebilir Enerji 

installs solar power plants with engineering solutions on behalf of itself and its customers in a wide range from